Oak View Estates

To: Missouri Public Service Commission/ Data Center

From: Joe Hybl

cc: Dale Johansen

Date: July 31, 2006

Re: Case #: WC-2006-0550

Missouri Public Service Commission,

Regarding case #WC-2006-0550, request for an extension.

I have just returned to Missouri after being away for sometime to find your notice upon my return, therefor I am requesting an extension.

Please send further correspondence to my California address at 428 Stanford Ave. Redwood City 94063, as well as my Missouri address.

Thank you,

Joe Hybl

FILED²
AUG 0 2 2006

Service Commission